



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 181/2025, CM APPL. 29387/2025 (Stay) &
CM APPL. 29388/2025 (Addl. Evidence)

LALITESH @ LAXMI

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given).

versus

KAPIL SEHRAWAT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. J.P. Singh and Mr. Ajay Kr.
Mayer, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

1. The parties are stated to be making efforts to resolve disputes through Mediation, where proceedings are pending.
2. Hence, adjourned to 30.10.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
OCTOBER 09, 2025/tk