



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 181/2025, CM APPL. 29387/2025 (Stay) &
CM APPL. 29388/2025 (Addl. Evidence)

LALITESH @ LAXMIAppellant
Through: Mr. Satyam Dwivedi and Ms.
Pratiksha Dhanik, Advocates.

versus

KAPIL SEHRAWATRespondent
Through: Mr. J.P. Singh and Mr. Ajay Kr.
Mayer, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
30.10.2025

1. It is already 04:25 P.M.
2. List on 18.02.2026.
3. Interim Order dated 15.05.2025 to continue till next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
OCTOBER 30, 2025/tk/va