



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 181/2025**

LALITESH @ LAXMI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

KAPIL SEHRAWAT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. J. P. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

**CM APPL. 76048/2025 [Seeking condonation of delay in filing the
reply]**

1. The present application has been filed by the Respondent seeking condonation of the delay of 27 days in filing the Reply to the present Appeal.
2. For the reasons as stated in the application, the delay is condoned and the Reply is taken on record.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 03, 2025

s.godara/sh