



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 181/2025**
LALITESH @ LAXMIAppellant
Through: Mr. Kanishka Singh, Adv.
versus
KAPIL SEHRAWATRespondent
Through: Counsel(*Appearance not given*).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that there are chances of amicable settlement of dispute between the parties and, accordingly, prays that the matter be referred to mediation.
2. Accordingly, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibilities of settlement between the parties.
3. List the matter before the *Mediation and Conciliation Cell*, Delhi High Court on 23.02.2026 and, thereafter, before this Court on 22.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

yk/ht