



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 181/2025**

LALITESH @ LAXMIAppellant

Through: Mr. Kanishka Singh, Adv.

versus

KAPIL SEHRAWATRespondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 29040/2026 (for withdrawal)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the appellant under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking disposal of the present appeal in terms of the settlement agreement dated 10.03.2026 arrived at between the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the disputes between the parties have been amicably resolved in terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 10.03.2026
3. Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection to the abovesaid request.
4. Accordingly, the present appeal, being MAT.APP.(F.C.) 181/2025, along with all pending applications, stands disposed of in



terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 10.03.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bs/kz